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BEFORE THE FLORIDA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION 

In re: Compliance investigation of local 
exchange Certificate No. 6070, issued to 
Atlantic.Net Broadband, Inc. for apparent 
second-time violation of Rule 25-4.0161, 
F.A.C., Regulatory Assessment Fees; 
Telecommunications Companies. 

In re: Compliance investigation of local 
exchange Certificate No. 8446, issued to Think 
12 Corporation d/b/a Hello Depot, for apparent 
second-time violation of Rule 25-4.0161, 
F.A.C., Regulatory Assessment Fees; 
Telecommunications Companies. 

In re: Compliance investigation of local 
exchange Certificate No. 8753, issued to 
DIGITALIPVOICE, INC., for apparent 
second-time violation of Rule 25-4.0161, 
F.A.C., Regulatory Assessment Fees; 
Telecommunications Companies. 

In re: Compliance investigation of local 
exchange Certificate No. 8745, issued to SIP 
Interchange Corporation, for apparent second­
time violation of Rule 25-4.0161, F .A. C., 
Regulatory Assessment Fees; 
Telecommunications Companies. 

DOCKETNO. 130106-TX 

DOCKETNO. 130108-TX 

DOCKETNO. 130109-TX 

DOCKETNO. 130110-TX 

ORDER NO. PSC-13-0224-PAA-TX 
ISSUED: May 29,2013 

NOTICE OF PROPOSED AGENCY ACTION ORDER IMPOSING PENAL TIES AND 
COLLECTION COSTS. AND REQUIRING PAYMENT OF DELINQUENT REGULATORY 
ASSESSMENT FEES. OR CANCELLING COMPETITIVE LOCAL EXCHANGE CARRIER 

CERTIFICATES FOR VIOLATION OF RULE 25-4.0161. FLORIDA ADMINISTRATIVE CODE 

BY THE COMMISSION: 

NOTICE is hereby given by the Florida Public Service Commission that the action 
discussed herein is preliminary in nature and will become final unless a person whose interests 
are substantially affected files a petition for a formal proceeding, pursuant to Rule 25-22.029, 
Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.). 
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